

Revised: 10/23/2015

Hardware				UTTC	Quote #	Quote amount	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17917	\$	52,768.74	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17919	\$	46,263.74	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17920	\$	94,799.26	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17921	\$	46,354.30	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17922	\$	93,549.26	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17918	\$	6,879.22	\$ 340,614.52
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17918	\$	50,648.80	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17923	\$	17,721.50	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17924	\$	86,978.60	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17925	\$	97,779.98	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-12-17929	\$	24,000.00	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1508-13-17953	\$	11,985.00	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-08-18308	\$	55,648.58	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-02-18243	\$	39,266.24	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-02-18250	\$	18,657.66	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-02-18257	\$	156,279.70	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-02-18271	\$	31,375.00	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-04-18290	\$	49,256.00	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-28-18544	\$	5,676.07	\$ 645,273.13
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(2015 Bond Funds)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-28-18544	\$	7,586.23	
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:004	(2015 Bond Funds)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005447	1509-02-18253	\$	13,800.00	\$ 21,386.23
					\$	1,007,273.88	\$ 1,007,273.88
Services							
Connectivity: Proj#470046-100000/SubFd:002	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005675	1508-06-17841	\$	5,362.13	
Police Network Equip. Upgrade: Proj#470046-100005(Carryover)		Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005675	1508-06-17841	\$	6,163.82	
Telep Upgrade: Proj#470052-100000/SubFd:003	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005675	1508-06-17841	\$	239.05	
Telep Upgrade: Proj#470052-100000/SubFd:003	(Carryover)	Network Dynamics Inc.	FL005675	1509-02-18250	\$	1,000.00	
					\$	12,765.00	
					\$	1,020,038.88	

City of Columbus Service Proposal

Security Design Review

September 18, 2015

Confidential

Network Dynamics Inc.

Contact: Steve Miller

Email: smiller@ndiwebsite.com

Phone: 330-598-1055

Quote # 1508-06-17841

Statement of Confidentiality

This document contains confidential material proprietary to Network Dynamics Inc. (NDI).

The material, ideas and concepts contained herein are to be used exclusively to evaluate the capabilities NDI.

This information and the ideas herein may not be disclosed, copied or distributed to anyone outside of City of Columbus; or be used for purposes other than the evaluation of NDI's capabilities on this proposed engagement.

PROJECT SCOPE

City of Columbus has requested NDI provide a quote to complete a security design review.

NDI will provide the following per this scope of work:

- Remote Security Planning Session
- Network Architecture Analysis (remote)
- App Planning Sessions (remote)
- Network Design (remote)
- Design Review (remote)
- NDI Project Management (remote)
- Caveat: Customer will be responsible for providing network access
- Caveat: Customer will be responsible for providing requested diagrams, packet captures, and network configurations

DELIVERABLES (HIGH LEVEL TO BE FIRMED DURING PLANNING MEETING)

- Cisco SAFE / CVD Compatible design (and relevant BOM if required)
- Recommendations to secure protected applications
- Overall (high level / in scope segment) network topology
- PCI / HIPPA Audit Item Remediation assistance (assumes design recommendations are implemented)

EXCLUDED:

- Implementation of recommended solution
- Planning for more than 5 applications
- Travel
- PEN testing

ASSUMPTIONS

NDI's services under this PROPOSAL are also based, in part, on the following assumptions and answered questions, and any failure to meet any such assumptions may affect NDI's proposed timeline, deliverables and pricing set forth in this PROPOSAL:

- Customer will be responsible for providing network access
- Customer will be responsible for providing requested diagrams, packet captures, and network configurations.
- NDI assumes that installation activities will take place during normal business hours.
- No scope outside of what is described in this PROPOSAL will be required for this implementation.
- Special security restrictions or time restrictions should not be imposed on NDI Technicians
- The pricing includes an assigned Project Manager by NDI
- Pricing is good for 90 days from date of proposal.
- NDI's ability to meet the proposed completion dates is dependent, among other things, upon the availability and accessibility of relevant CUSTOMER personnel for interviews, meetings and on CUSTOMER management's ability to review progress as specified in this PROPOSAL.
- City of Columbus recognizes that delays in making decisions relative to internal processes and objectives may extend the targeted completion dates and increase fees associated with the project.
- If the project timeline is extended due to a CUSTOMER decision, additional fees will be incurred. The parties will execute a change order in accordance with the Change Management Process set forth in the

Agreement to cover any such additional scope of work and corresponding fees, provided however, that until such change order has been executed by the parties, NDI shall not be obligated to incur any additional costs or expend any additional effort.

- Delays due to CUSTOMER's responsibilities to provide requirements and design approvals may extend any targeted completion dates and fees associated with the project.
- Delays in getting appropriate architecture approval on a timely basis may also result in unexpected delays and/or fee increases.
- Any changes to the software or bill of materials for CUSTOMER's requirements may result in fee increases.
- This proposal does not include requirements for Building Permits, Union Labor or Certificates of Insurance unless specifically listed in the Project Scope.

CITY OF COLUMBUS GENERAL RESPONSIBILITIES

NDI's proposed timeline, estimated costs, and deliverables set forth in this PROPOSAL are also subject to City of Columbus's timely performance of the following obligations:

General

- Customer will provide full access to all network devices necessary to implement the designed solution.
- Customer will provide capable administrative staff to assist Seller with physical or logical configuration of components.
- City of Columbus will provide business requirements through NDI led requirements gathering sessions.
- City of Columbus will provide direct access to a dedicated single point of contact that can access the key project stakeholders and contributors to break down internal organization barriers, etc. (Site Contact)
- Where work on the site is required, City of Columbus will provide NDI employees the necessary facilities, infrastructure and support services (e.g., office space, access to conference rooms, telecommunications, internet and LAN access, duplication and delivery services, etc.) to perform project related activities.
- City of Columbus will provide appropriate and available personnel to work with the NDI team during the engagement.
- City of Columbus will provide appropriate security access for all team members.
- City of Columbus will provide VPN access, remote login information, and IP addresses to allow NDI resources to access the systems remotely.
- City of Columbus will share all documentation including network diagrams, documents and plans with the NDI team to assist in performing the design and application development.

CHANGE CONTROL

Upon request for or in event of circumstances requiring Out Of Scope (OOS) work NDI will provide City of Columbus with a Change Request Form.

NDI will respond to out of scope requests with a quotation and/ or a Change Request Form. This form will be used to administratively track changes to this Statement of Work and additional charges resulting from those changes. City of Columbus and NDI will both be required to sign/approve in writing the Change Request Form in order for the changes to this Statement of Work to be accepted and incorporated within. If the Change Request results in a change in price City of Columbus agrees to pay NDI any additional charges incurred as a result of changes to the Statement of Work.

PRICING

Description	QTY	Price	Total
CCIE Level Engineer	88 hours	\$125.00	\$11,000.00
Project Manager	9 hours	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00

Total : \$ 11,765.00

***All Terms and Conditions in our contract # FL0005447 apply.**

Price Quote is valid for 90 days from date on the cover sheet.

SIGNATURE ACCEPTANCE SECTION

By signing below, City of Columbus agrees to the terms and conditions as outlined in the proposal.

NETWORK DYANAMICS, INC.

City of Columbus

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

NAME

NAME

TITLE

TITLE

DATE

DATE



700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17917
Date September 18, 2015

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus UC 1st Floor 4506 14743405			From: Steve Miller			Ship To:		
Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	WS-C4506-E	Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no ps	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 2,497.50		
1	C4500E-IP-ES	Paper IP to Ent Services License	9,995.00	50%	\$ 4,997.50	\$ 4,997.50		
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50		
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	GLC-SX-MMMD	100GBASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00		
1	GLC-ZX-SMD	100GBASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50		
1	GLC-LH-SMD	100GBASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 497.50		
1	S45EUK9-58-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -		
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50		
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50		
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50		
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50		
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50		
4	CAB-LE20P-C19-US	NEMA L6-20 to IEC-C19 14ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -		
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50		
1	CON-SNTP-C4506E	SMARTNET 24x7x4 Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no	3,104.00	28%	\$ 2,234.88	\$ 2,234.88		
		** PLEASE NOTE- Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare						
Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal		\$56,207.38			
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping		TBD			
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax		TBD			
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance					\$56,207.38			

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17918
Date September 18, 2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus UC 4th Floor - 4506 MK51708687SI From: Steve Miller Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4510RE-S8+96V+	4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-RJ45V+E, Sup8-E	33,000.00	50%	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	-	-
4	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	-	-
1	C4500E-LB-ES	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4510RE-S8-UPOE	WS-X4748-UPOE+E Upgrade	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	-	-
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	-	-
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	-	-
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
1	GLC-ZX-SMD	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 497.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 1.3ft US	0.00	50%	-	-
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	CON-SMT-WS-C451R	SMT-C-8X5XNBD 4510R+E Chassis, Two	2,841.00	28%	\$ 2,045.52	\$ 2,045.52
** PLEASE NOTE: Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare						

Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal	\$57,528.02
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping	TBD
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax	TBD
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance				\$57,528.02



700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17919
Date September 18, 2015
SF Ref#

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: Arlington Users QAS1723740VG

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506-E	Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no ps	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 2,497.50
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-IP-E5	Paper IP to Ent Services License	9,995.00	50%	\$ 4,997.50	\$ 4,997.50
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
2	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 995.00
1	GLC-SX-MMF	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	SD-X45-7GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R145)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R145)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R145)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R145)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R145)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
4	CAB-L620P-C19-US	NEMA L6-20 to IEC-C19 14ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	CON-SNTP-C4506E	SMARTNET 7X24x4 Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no	3,104.00	28%	\$ 2,234.88	\$ 1,396.80
** PLEASE NOTE: Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare						

Note: (Where Applicable)
Price does NOT include shipping
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance

Subtotal	\$46,866.80
Shipping	TBD
Tax	TBD
	\$46,866.80

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Quotation # 1508-12-17920
Date September 18, 2015

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: Hammond Users LX517236600F

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4510RE-S8+96V+	4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-RJ45V+E, Sup8-E	33,000.00	50%	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
1	CAB-CON-CAK-RJ45	Console Cable 6ft with RJ-45-to-RJ-45	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CA14500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
3	CAK-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-LB-E3	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4510RE-S8-UPOE	WS-X4748-UPOE+E Upgrade	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	GLC-ZX-SMD	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
3	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
4	CAB-US620P-CL19-US	NEMA 6-20 to IEC-CL19 13ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-C4506E-57L-96V+	4506-E Chassis, two WS-X4648-RJ45V+E, Sup7L-E, LAN Base	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CA14500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CAK-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-LB-E3	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4500E-6NR-8E-UPOE	SUP8-E AND WS-X4748-UPOE+E UPGRADE FOR 6 SLOT BUNDLE	11,000.00	50%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -



Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17921
9/18/2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: 1881 E25th Ave

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506-E	Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no ps	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 2,497.50
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
3	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	C4500E-IP-ES	Paper IP to Ent Services License	9,995.00	50%	\$ 4,997.50	\$ 4,997.50
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	GLC-ZX-SMD	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 3,995.00
9	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 4,477.50
1	PWR-C45-4200ACV	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	WS-X4748-UP05-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	PWR-C45-4200ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
1	CON-SMT-C4506E	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no	1,940.00	28%	\$ 1,396.80	\$ 1,396.80
		** PLEASE NOTE: Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare				

Note: (Where Applicable)	Subtotal	\$ 46,354.30
Price does NOT include shipping	Shipping	TBD
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit	Tax	TBD
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance		\$ 46,354.30

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

Quotation 1508-12-17922
Date 9/18/2015

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: B05 LB5172393XT

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506E-S7L-96V+	4506-E Chassis, two WS-X4648-R45V+E, Sup7L-E, LAN Base	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	S45EUK9-SB-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	CAK-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	C4500E-LB-ES	LAN Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	9,997.50
1	C4500E-6NR-8E-UPOE	SUP8-E AND WS-X4748-UPOE+E UPGRADE FOR 6 SLOT BUNDLE	11,000.00	50%	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
5	GLC-SX-MM2	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	1,250.00
1	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	497.50
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	250.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	4,497.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	4,497.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	1,997.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	1,997.50
1	WS-C4510RE-SB-96V+	4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-R45V+E, Sup8-E	33,000.00	50%	\$ 16,500.00	16,500.00
1	S45EUK9-SB-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
3	CAK-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	C4500E-LB-ES	LAN Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	9,997.50
1	C4510RE-SB-UPOE	WS-X4748-UPOE+E Upgrade	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(R45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	\$ -	-



Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17923
Date September 18, 2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: Courts EM51723295M

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C3850-24XSE	Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port 10G Fiber Switch IP Services	25,000.00	50%	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
1	S3850UK9-37E	CAT3850 Universal K9 Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-CL-715WAC/2	715W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply	1,000.00	50%	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	STACK-TL-50CM	50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CAB-SPWR-3DCM	Catalyst 3750X and 3850 Stack Power Cable 30 CM	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C3850-NM-BLANK	Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-CL-715WAC	715W AC Config 1 Power Supply	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 497.50
1	GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
2	GLC-SX-MMMD=	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
3	GLC-T=	1000BASE-T SFP	395.00	50%	\$ 197.50	\$ 592.50
1	CON-SMT-W5850XSE	SMARTNET 8XSXNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port 10G Fiber Sw	1,575.00	28%	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00
		** PLEASE NOTE- Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare				

Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal	\$17,721.50
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping	TBD
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax	TBD
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance				\$17,721.50

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17924
Date 9/18/2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To: CITY HALL 4500 S OM517142857/L

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506-E	Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no ps	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 2,497.50
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
3	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	C4500E-IP-ES	Paper IP to Ent Services License	9,995.00	50%	\$ 4,997.50	\$ 4,997.50
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	GLC-SX-MM1D	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 5,472.50
1	PWR-C45-4200ACV	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	PWR-C45-4200ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UP0E-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-C4506-E	Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no ps	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 2,497.50
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
3	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	-
1	C4500E-IP-ES	Paper IP to Ent Services License	9,995.00	50%	\$ 4,997.50	\$ 4,997.50
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	GLC-SX-MM1D	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 995.00
1	PWR-C45-4200ACV	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	-

1	PWR-C45-4200ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	2,995.00	50%	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 1,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOF-E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RU4S)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	CON-SMT-C4506E	SNTC-8XSXNBD Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no	1,940.00	28%	\$ 1,396.80	\$ 1,396.80
1	CON-SMT-C4506E	SNTC-8XSXNBD Cat4500 E-Series 6-Slot Chassis, fan, no	1,940.00	28%	\$ 1,396.80	\$ 1,396.80
		** PLEASE NOTE- Smartnet and Smartcare converged into one. Part number reflects smartcare				

Note: (Where Applicable)

Price does NOT include shipping

"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit

This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

Subtotal	\$ 86,978.60
Shipping	TBD
Tax	TBD
	\$ 86,978.60



Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17925
Date September 18, 2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndivebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To:
Fairwood 4500s - HD51723070LG

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506E-S7L+96V+	4506-E Chassis, two WS-X4648-R45V+E, Sup7L-E, LAN Base	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-LB-ES	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4500E-6NR-8E-UPOE	SUP8-E AND WS-X4748-UPOE+E UPGRADE FOR 6 SLOT BUNDLE	11,000.00	50%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4724-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)	20,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
1	GLC-ZX-SMD	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
3	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 1,492.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual Input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	WS-C4506E-S7L+96V+	4506-E Chassis, two WS-X4648-R45V+E, Sup7L-E, LAN Base	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-LB-ES	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4500E-6NR-8E-UPOE	SUP8-E AND WS-X4748-UPOE+E UPGRADE FOR 6 SLOT BUNDLE	11,000.00	50%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -



700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
 Oldsmar, FL 34677
 Ph: 813-818-8597
 Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

Quote

Quotation # 1508-12-17929

Date 9/18/2015
 Firestation

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus Firestation From: Steve Miller 330-858-1086 smiller@ndiwebsite.com Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
30	VIC3-4FXS/DID	CISCO FOUR-PORT VOICE INTERFACE CARD - FXS AND DID	\$ 880.00	50%	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,200.00
15	VIC3-2FXS/DID	CISCO TWO-PORT VOICE INTERFACE CARD	\$ 440.00	50%	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	HWIC-1DSU-T1	CISCO 1-PORT T1/FRACTIONAL T1 DSU/CSU WAN INTERFACE CARD	\$ 1,000.00	50%	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal		\$	24,000.00
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping		TBD	
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax		TBD	
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance					\$	24,000.00

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Quotation # 1508-13-17953
Date September 18, 2015

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus Police Dept From: Steve Miller Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
6	GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	\$ 3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 11,985.00

Note: (Where Applicable)

Price does NOT include shipping
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance

Subtotal	\$ 11,985.00
Shipping	TBD
Tax	TBD
	\$ 11,985.00

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Quotation # 1509-08-18308
 Date September 30, 2015
 Estimate ID 10701751

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
 Oldsmar, FL 34677
 Ph: 813-818-8597
 Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To:
 MSE & AP Bundles

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	L-MSE-PAK	MSE License PAK for software code 8.0 or earlier	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	L-AD-L-100AP	100 AP CMX License (Advanced Location Services license)	16,995.00	50%	\$ 8,497.50	\$ 8,497.50
1	L-WIPS-MM-100AP	100 AP WIPS Monitor Mode licenses	10,495.00	50%	\$ 5,247.50	\$ 5,247.50
4	L-MSE-7.0-K9	MSE Virtual Appliance (Please select L-MSE-PAK for MSE Lic)	4,995.00	50%	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 9,990.00
1	CON-SAU-LMSEPA2K	SW APP SUPP + UPGR MSE License PAK (E D	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CON-SAU-LADLS1AP	SW APP SUPP + UPGR MSE License (Advanced Location Se	3,399.00	28%	\$ 2,447.28	\$ 2,447.28
4	CON-SAU-LMSE7K	SW APP SUPP + UPGR MSE Virtual Appliance	4,497.00	28%	\$ 3,260.33	\$ 13,041.30
3	AIR-CAP2702-AK910	802.11ac CAP 10APs w/CleanAir, 3x4:3SS; Int Ant: A Domain	10,950.00	50%	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 16,425.00
30	SWAP2700-CMB-A1-K9	Cisco 2700 Series Combined Unified and Autonomous (xxxx) SW	0.00		\$ -	\$ -
30	AIR-AP-BRACKET-1	802.11n AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default)	0.00		\$ -	\$ -
30	AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R	Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default)	0.00		\$ -	\$ -
30	AIR-CAP2702-ABULK	BOM Level AP2700i Bulk PID for A reg domain	0.00		\$ -	\$ -
Note: (Where Applicable)						
Price does NOT include shipping						
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit						
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance						
Subtotal						\$ 55,648.58
Shipping						TBD
Tax						TBD
TOTAL						\$ 55,648.58

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Checked on 18242

Quotation # 1509-02-18243
Date September 18, 2015
Estimate ID FS51861409DZ

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus Police Training Academy - MAIN From: Steve Miller Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	WS-C4506E-S7L+96V+	4506-E Chassis, two WS-X4648-RJ45V+E, Sup7L-E, LAN Base	\$18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	S45EUK9-S8-37E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C4500E-LB-ES	Lan Base to Enterprise Services paper license	\$19,995.00	50%	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 9,997.50
1	C4500E-6NR-8E-UPOE	SUP8-E AND WS-X4748-UPOE+E UPGRADE FOR 6 SLOT BUNDLE	\$11,000.00	50%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SD-X45-2GB-E	Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card	\$ 500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	WS-X4748-UPOE+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$ 8,995.00	50%	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 4,497.50
1	WS-X4712-SFP-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series 12-Port GE (SFP)	\$ 5,995.00	50%	\$ 2,997.50	\$ 2,997.50
3	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	\$ 500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
3	GLC-LH-SMD	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	\$ 995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 1,492.50
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	\$ 3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
4	CAB-US515P-C19-US	NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C19 13ft US	\$ -	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PWR-C45-6000ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	\$ 3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,997.50
1	CON-SNT-C4506S7L	SNTC-8X5XNBD 4506-E Chassis,two WS-X4648-RJ45V+E,Sup7	1,092.00	28%	\$ 786.24	\$ 786.24
Note: (Where Applicable)						Subtotal
Price does NOT include shipping						\$ 39,266.24
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit						Shipping
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance						TBD
						Tax
						TBD
						TOTAL
						\$ 39,266.24

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

City of Columbus Service Proposal

Firewall Installation

September 18, 2015

Confidential

Network Dynamics Inc.

Contact: Steve Miller

Email: smiller@ndiwebsite.com

Phone: 330-598-1055

Quote # 1509-02-18250

Statement of Confidentiality

This document contains confidential material proprietary to Network Dynamics Inc. (NDI).

The material, ideas and concepts contained herein are to be used exclusively to evaluate the capabilities NDI.

This information and the ideas herein may not be disclosed, copied or distributed to anyone outside of City of Columbus; or be used for purposes other than the evaluation of NDI's capabilities on this proposed engagement.

PROJECT SCOPE

City of Columbus has requested NDI provide a quote to complete the initial setup of a Cisco Firewall.

ASSUMPTIONS

NDI's services under this PROPOSAL are also based, in part, on the following assumptions and answered questions, and any failure to meet any such assumptions may affect NDI's proposed timeline, deliverables and pricing set forth in this PROPOSAL:

- NDI assumes that installation activities will take place during normal business hours.
- No scope outside of what is described in this PROPOSAL will be required for this implementation.
- Special security restrictions or time restrictions should not be imposed on NDI Technicians
- The pricing includes an assigned Project Manager by NDI
- Pricing is good for 90 days from date of proposal.
- NDI's ability to meet the proposed completion dates is dependent, among other things, upon the availability and accessibility of relevant CUSTOMER personnel for interviews, meetings and on CUSTOMER management's ability to review progress as specified in this PROPOSAL.
- City of Columbus recognizes that delays in making decisions relative to internal processes and objectives may extend the targeted completion dates and increase fees associated with the project.
- If the project timeline is extended due to a CUSTOMER decision, additional fees will be incurred. The parties will execute a change order in accordance with the Change Management Process set forth in the Agreement to cover any such additional scope of work and corresponding fees, provided however, that until such change order has been executed by the parties, NDI shall not be obligated to incur any additional costs or expend any additional effort.
- Delays due to CUSTOMER's responsibilities to provide requirements and design approvals may extend any targeted completion dates and fees associated with the project.
- Delays in getting appropriate architecture approval on a timely basis may also result in unexpected delays and/or fee increases.
- Any changes to the software or bill of materials for CUSTOMER's requirements may result in fee increases.
- This proposal does not include requirements for Building Permits, Union Labor or Certificates of Insurance unless specifically listed in the Project Scope.

CITY OF COLUMBUS

NDI's proposed timeline, estimated costs, and deliverables set forth in this PROPOSAL are also subject to City of Columbus's timely performance of the following obligations:

General

- Customer will provide full access to all network devices necessary to implement the designed solution.
- Customer will provide capable administrative staff to assist Seller with physical or logical configuration of components.
- City of Columbus will provide business requirements through NDI led requirements gathering sessions.
- City of Columbus will provide direct access to a dedicated single point of contact that can access the key project stakeholders and contributors to break down internal organization barriers, etc. (Site Contact)
- Where work on the site is required, City of Columbus will provide NDI employees the necessary facilities, infrastructure and support services (e.g., office space, access to conference rooms, telecommunications, internet and LAN access, duplication and delivery services, etc.) to perform project related activities.
- City of Columbus will provide appropriate and available personnel to work with the NDI team during the engagement.
- City of Columbus will provide appropriate security access for all team members.

- City of Columbus will provide VPN access, remote login information, and IP addresses to allow NDI resources to access the systems remotely.
- City of Columbus will share all documentation including network diagrams, documents and plans with the NDI team to assist in performing the design and application development.

CHANGE CONTROL

Upon request for or in event of circumstances requiring Out Of Scope (OOS) work NDI will provide City of Columbus with a Change Request Form.

NDI will respond to out of scope requests with a quotation and/ or a Change Request Form. This form will be used to administratively track changes to this Statement of Work and additional charges resulting from those changes. City of Columbus and NDI will both be required to sign/approve in writing the Change Request Form in order for the changes to this Statement of Work to be accepted and incorporated within. If the Change Request results in a change in price City of Columbus agrees to pay NDI any additional charges incurred as a result of changes to the Statement of Work.

PRICING

Description	QTY	Price	Total
CCIE Level Engineer	8 hours	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
Cisco Hardware			18,657.66

TOTAL: \$ 19,657.66

HARDWARE PRICING

To: City of Columbus
Firewall Replacement

From: Steve Miller

Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	ASA5545-FPWR-BUN	ASA 5545-X with FirePOWER Svcs. Chassis and Subs. Bundle	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA5545-FPWR-K9	ASA 5545-X with FirePOWER Services, 8GE, AC, 3DES/AES, 2SSD	18,595.00	50%	\$ 9,297.50	\$ 9,297.50
1	SF-FP5.3.1-K9	Cisco FirePOWER Software v5.3.1	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA5545-BOT-1YR	ASA 5545-X Botnet Traffic Filter License for 1 Year	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1	ASA5545-CTRL-LIC	Cisco ASA5545 Control License	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-RAILS	ASA 5512-X - ASA 5555-X Rail Kit	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	SF-ASA-X-9.2.2-K8	ASA 9.2.2 Software Image for ASA 5500-X Series, 5585-X, ASA-SM	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CAB-AC	AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-VPN-CLNT-K9	Cisco VPN Client Software (Windows, Solaris, Linux, Mac)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-IC-C-BLANK	ASA 5545-X/5555-X Interface Card Blank Slot Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA5545-MB	*ASA 5545 IPS Part Number with which PCB Serial is associated	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-PWR-AC	ASA 5545-X/5555-X AC Power Supply	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-PWR-BLANK	ASA 5545-X/5555-X Power Slot Blank Cover	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA-ANYCONN-CSD-K9	ASA 5500 AnyConnect Client + Cisco Security Desktop Software	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	ASA5500X-SSD120INC	ASA 5512-X through 5555-X 120GB MLC SED SSD (Incl.)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ASA5500-ENCR-K9	ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	FS-VMW-2-SW-K9	Cisco FireSIGHT Management Center (VMWare) for 2 devices	500.00	50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
1	L-ASA5545-TAMC=	Cisco ASA5545 FirePOWER IPS, AMP and URL Licenses	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CON-SNT-A45FPK9	SNTC-8X5XNBD ASA 5545-X with FirePOWER Services, 8GE,	2,303.00	28%	\$ 1,658.16	\$ 1,658.16
1	CON-SAU-VMWSW2	SW APP SUPP + UPGR Cisco FireSIGHT Mana	100.00	28%	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00
1	L-ASA5545-TAMC-1Y	Cisco ASA5545 FirePOWER IPS, AMP and URL 1YR Subs	11,260.00	50%	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00
Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal			\$ 18,657.66
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping			TBD
Net 30 Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax			TBD
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance			TOTAL			\$ 18,657.66

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

SIGNATURE ACCEPTANCE SECTION

By signing below, City of Columbus agrees to the terms and conditions as outlined in the proposal.

NETWORK DYANAMICS, INC.

City of Columbus

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

NAME

NAME

TITLE

TITLE

DATE

DATE



Quote

Quotation # 1509-02-18257
Date September 18, 2015
Estimate ID NG5204775VT

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus Firestation Fiber Sites From: Steve Miller Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
2	WS-C2960XR-48FPS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite	9,695.00	50%	\$ 4,847.50	\$ 9,695.00
2	CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
14	GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 27,985.00
6	GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	995.00	50%	\$ 497.50	\$ 2,985.00
27	WS-C2960X-48FPS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base	6,595.00	50%	\$ 3,297.50	\$ 89,032.50
27	CAB-AC15A-90L-US	15A AC Pwr Cord, left-angle (United States) (bundle option)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
27	PWR-CLP	Power Retainer Clip For Cisco 3560-C and 2960-C Compact Swit	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
3	WS-C2960XR-48FPS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite	9,695.00	50%	\$ 4,847.50	\$ 14,542.50
3	CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
3	C2960X-STACK	Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module	1,195.00	50%	\$ 597.50	\$ 1,792.50
3	CAB-STK-E-0.5M	Cisco FlexStack 50cm stacking cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	CON-SNT-WSC296FP	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1	611.00	28%	\$ 439.92	\$ 879.84
27	CON-SNT-WSC294SL	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 48 G	415.00	28%	\$ 298.80	\$ 8,067.60
3	CON-SNT-WSC296FP	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1	611.00	28%	\$ 439.92	\$ 1,319.76
Note: (Where Applicable)						
Price does NOT include shipping						
Net 30 Terms ONLY with approved credit						
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance						
Subtotal						\$ 156,279.70
Shipping						TBD
Tax						TBD
TOTAL						\$ 156,279.70

Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



Quote

Quotation # 1509-02-18271
Date September 18, 2015
Estimate ID DG52060792QS

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus 2960 Spares From: Steve Miller Ship To:

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
4	WS-C2960XR-48FPS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GgE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite	9,695.00	50%	\$ 4,847.50	\$ 19,390.00
4	CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
6	GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	3,995.00	50%	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 11,985.00
Note: (Where Applicable)			Subtotal			\$ 31,375.00
Price does NOT include shipping			Shipping			TBD
*Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit			Tax			TBD
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance			TOTAL			\$ 31,375.00

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447



700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
 Oldsmar, FL 34677
 Ph: 813-818-8597
 Fax: 813-818-9659
 www.ndiwebsite.com

Quote

Quotation # 1509-04-18290
 Date September 23, 2015
 Estimate ID JH52039308OL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller
 VOICE

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
Hammond Data Center 911, FAX (if needed) PRI's, Hardware Conferencing/MTPT/Transcoding Centralized Resource.						
1	C1-CISCO4451K9	Cisco ONE ISR 4451 (4GE, 3NIM, 2SM, 8G FLASH, 4G DRAM, IPB)	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	C1F1PISR4400SK9	Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual License ISR 4400	5,000.00	50%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1	SL-44-IPB-K9	IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	MEM-4400-4GU8G	4G to 8G DRAM Upgrade (4G+4G) for Cisco ISR 4400	1,500.00	50%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1	MEM-FLASH-8U16G	8G to 16G Compact Flash Memory Upgrade for Cisco ISR 4450	1,500.00	50%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1	PWR-4450-AC	AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4450 and ISR4350	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SL-44-APP-K9	AppX License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	MEM-4400-DP-2G	2G DRAM (1 DIMM) for Cisco ISR 4400 Data Plane	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	NIM-BLANK	Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	POE-COVER-4450	Cover for empty POE slot on Cisco ISR 4450	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	SM-S-BLANK	Removable faceplate for SM slot on Cisco 2900, 3900, 4400 ISR	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ISRWAAS-RTU-2500	ISRWAAS RTU for 2500 connections	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SL-44-SEC-K9	Security License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-EGW-500-K9	Cisco ONE Energy Mgmt Perpetual Lic - 500 DO End Points	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-NAM-60-VX10-K9	Cisco ONE vNAM Software 6.0 and 150 Mbps License	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-PI-LFAS-ISR-K9	Cisco ONE PI Device License for LF & AS for ISR	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	VWAAS-RTU-2500	VWAAS 2500 comms RTU for UCS-E on single ISR only	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SISR4400UK9-316S	Cisco ISR 4400 Series IOS XE Universal	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	NIM-2MFT-T1/E1	2 port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module	2,200.00	50%	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
1	C1AUPISR4400SK9	Cisco ONE Advanced UC Perpetual License ISR 4400	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1	PVDM4-64U256	PVDM4 64-channel to 256-channel factory upgrade	7,000.00	50%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1	PWR-4450-AC/2	AC Power Supply (Secondary PS) for Cisco ISR 4450	800.00	50%	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
2	CAB-G13-C14-2M	Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SL-44-UC-K9	Unified Communication License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	FL-CUBEE-25	Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 25 sessions	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	FL-CME-SRST-25	Communication Manager Express or SRST - 25 seat license	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -

1	PVDM4-128	128-channel DSP module	6,800.00	50%	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
1	C1-CISCO4451/K9	Arlinggate Data Center 911, FAX (if needed) PRI's, Hardware Conferencing/MTP/Transcoding Centralized Resource.				
1	C1F1PISR4400SK9	Cisco ONE ISR 4451 (4GE, 3NIM, 2SM, 8G FLASH, 4G DRAM, IPB)	18,000.00	50%	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1	SL-44-IPB-K9	Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual License ISR 4400	5,000.00	50%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1	MEM-4400-4GU8G	IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	MEM-FLASH-8U16G	4G to 8G DRAM Upgrade (4G+4G) for Cisco ISR 4400	1,500.00	50%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1	PWR-4450-AC	8G to 16G Compact Flash Memory Upgrade for Cisco ISR 4450	1,500.00	50%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1	SL-44-APP-K9	AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4450 and ISR4350	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	MEM-4400-OP-2G	AppX License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	NIM-BLANK	2G DRAM (1 DIMM) for Cisco ISR 4400 Data Plane	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	POE-COVER-4450	Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	SM-S-BLANK	Cover for empty POE slot on Cisco ISR 4450	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	ISRWAAS-RTU-2500	Removable faceplate for SM slot on Cisco 2900, 3900, 4400 ISR	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SL-44-SEC-K9	ISRWAAS RTU for 2500 connections	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-EGW-500-K9	Security License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-NAM-60-VX10-K9	Cisco ONE Energy Mgmt Perpetual Lic - 500 DO End Points	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1-PLFAS-ISR-K9	Cisco ONE vNAM Software 6.0 and 150 Mbps License	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	VWAAS-RTU-2500	Cisco ONE PI Device License for LF & AS for ISR	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	SISR4400UK9-316S	VWAAS 2500 conn RTU for UCS-E on single ISR only	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	C1AUPISR4400SK9	Cisco ISR 4400 Series IOS XE Universal	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PVDM4-64U256	2 port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module	2,200.00	50%	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
1	PWR-4450-AC/2	Cisco ONE Advanced UC Perpetual License ISR 4400	3,000.00	50%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	CAB-C13-C14-2M	PVDM4 64-channel to 288-channel factory upgrade	7,000.00	50%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1	FL-CUBEE-25	AC Power Supply (Secondary PS) for Cisco ISR 4450	800.00	50%	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
1	FL-CME-SRST-25	Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PVDM4-128	Unified Communication License for Cisco ISR 4400 Series	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CON-SNT-C14451K9	Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 25 sessions	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CON-ECMU-C1F1PISR	Communication Manager Express or SRST - 25 seat license	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CON-ECMU-C1A4400S	128-channel DSP module	6,800.00	50%	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
1	CON-SNT-C14451K9	SNTC-8XSXNBD C1 ISR 4451 (4GE, 3NIM, 2SM, 8G FLASH)	1,800.00	50%	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
1	CON-ECMU-C1F1PISR	SWSS UPGRADES Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual License I	750.00	28%	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
1	CON-ECMU-C1A4400S	SWSS UPGRADES C1 Advanced Perpetual Lic ISR 4400	450.00	28%	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00
1	CON-SNT-C14451K9	SNTC-8XSXNBD C1 ISR 4451 (4GE, 3NIM, 2SM, 8G FLASH)	1,800.00	28%	\$ 504.00	\$ 504.00
1	CON-ECMU-C1F1PISR	SWSS UPGRADES Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual License I	750.00	28%	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
1	CON-ECMU-C1A4400S	SWSS UPGRADES C1 Advanced Perpetual Lic ISR 4400	450.00	28%	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00

Note: (Where Applicable)

Price does NOT include shipping

"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit

This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

Subtotal
Shipping
Tax
TOTAL

\$ 49,256.00
TBD
TBD
\$ 49,256.00



Quote

Quotation # 1509-28-18544
Date September 28, 2015
Estimate ID OR52298272VN

700 Brooker Creek Blvd, Ste# 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-818-8597
Fax: 813-818-9659
www.ndiwebsite.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

To: City of Columbus From: Steve Miller Ship To:
PI Hardware

Qty	Part # Provided	Description	UNIT LIST	Discount	Discount Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	PI-UCS-APL-U-K9	Cisco Prime Infrastructure UCS Phys HW Appliance Upg	20,995.00	50%	\$ 10,497.50	\$ 10,497.50
1	PLUCS-APL-IMG-3.0	Cisco Prime Infrastructure 3.0 UCS Appliance Software	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	CAB-C13-C14-AC	Power cord, C13 to C14 (recessed receptacle), 10A	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PLUCS-CPU-E52650D	2.30 GHz E5-2650 v3/105W 10C/25MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PLUCS-M-1X162RU-A	16GB DDR4-2133-MHz RDIMM/PC4-17000/dual rank/x4/1.2v	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PI-UCS-H900G12F106	900GB 6Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD/hot plug/drive sled mounted	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PLUCSC-PSU1-770W	770W AC Hot-Plug Power Supply for 1U C-Series Rack Server	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
1	PI-UCSC-MRD12G-1GB	Cisco 12Gbps SAS 1GB FBWC Cache module (Raid 0/1/5/6)	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	PI-UCSC-MRAID12G	Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	PLUCS-SD-32G-S	32GB SD Card for UCS servers	0.00	50%	\$ -	\$ -
2	CON-SNT-PIUGPLK9	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Prime Infrastr	1,920.00	28%	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 2,764.80
1	CON-ECMU-PIUCSAMG	SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Prime Infrastr	0.00	28%	\$ -	\$ -

Note: (Where Applicable)

Price does NOT include shipping
"Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
This quote valid only for 90 calendar days from issuance

Provided pricing is according to the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

Subtotal	\$ 13,262.30
Shipping	TBD
Tax	TBD
TOTAL	\$ 13,262.30